PRINTED: 02/14/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		A. BUILDING:						
	MHL0601117		B. WING		02/14/2020			
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
ALEXANDER YOUTH NETWORK - ELM UNIT								
040.45	CLIMMADV CT		TE, NC 28211	DDOWNER'S DLAN OF CORRECTIO	N OFF			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE	ETE		
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000					
		up survey was completed . A deficiency was cited.						
	The facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .1900 Psychiatric Residential Treatment for Children and Adolescents.							
V 367	27G .0604 Incident R	eporting Requirements	V 367					
	10A NCAC 27G .0604 INCIDENT REPORTING REQUIREMENTS FOR CATEGORY A AND B PROVIDERS (a) Category A and B providers shall report all level II incidents, except deaths, that occur during the provision of billable services or while the consumer is on the providers premises or level III incidents and level II deaths involving the clients to whom the provider rendered any service within 90 days prior to the incident to the LME responsible for the catchment area where services are provided within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. The report shall be submitted on a form provided by the Secretary. The report may be submitted via mail, in person, facsimile or encrypted electronic means. The report shall include the following information: (1) reporting provider contact and identification information; (2) client identification information; (3) type of incident; (4) description of incident; (5) status of the effort to determine the cause of the incident; and (6) other individuals or authorities notified or responding. (b) Category A and B providers shall explain any missing or incomplete information. The provider							

Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

PRINTED: 02/14/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL0601117		B. WING		02	2/14/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
AI EYANI	DER YOUTH NETWORK -	ELM LINIT	6220-D TH	ERMAL ROAD			
ALEXAM	DER TOUTH NETWORK	ELW ONT	CHARLOT	TE, NC 28211			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	Continued From page	e 1		V 367			
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL						

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 G69311 If continuation sheet 2 of 4

Division of Health Service Regulation

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220-D THERMAL ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC. 32311 PROVIDER'S AUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES IELEACH DEPRIESCH MIST BE PRECIDED BY FULL RESULATORY OR I.S.C. DENTEYING IN FORMATION) V 367 Continued From page 2 (3) searches of a client or his living area; (4) seizures of client property or property in the possession of a client; (5) the total number of fevel II and level III incidents have occurred during the quarter that meet any of the criteria as set forth in Paragraphs (a) and (d) of this Rule and Subparagraphs (1) through (4) of this Paragraph. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review, the facility failed to report all Level II incident reports to the local management entity (LME) responsible for the catchment area where services are provided within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. The findings are: Review on 2/12/2020 of Client #3's record revealed: -Admitted 10/28/2019; -Diagnosed with Major Depressive Disorder, Disruptive Mood Dysregulation Disorder, Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder, Altention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, History of Child Abuse; -7 years old. Review on 2/12/2020 of Client #4's record revealed: -Admitted 10/10/2019; -Diagnosed with Disruptive Mood Dysregulation Disorder, Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder, Altention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, History of Child Neglect, History of Child Abuse; -7 years old.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ALEXANDER YOUTH NETWORK - ELM UNIT S220-D THERMAL ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28211 (24) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDENCY BLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDENCY BLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CHARLOTTE, NC 28211 (3) searches of a client or his living area; (4) seizures of client property or property in the possession of a client; (5) the total number of level II and level III incidents that occurred; and (6) a statement indicating that there have been no reportable incidents whenever no incidents have occurred during the quarter that meet any of the criteria as set forth in Paragraphs (a) and (d) of this Rule and Subparagraphs (1) through (4) of this Paragraph. (a) and (d) of this Rule and Subparagraphs (1) through (2) of the catchment area where services are provided within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. The findings are: Review on 2/12/2020 of Client #3's record revealed:	MHL0601117				B. WING 02/1			14/2020
CALIDATE CALIDATE	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
PREFIX TAG RECULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 367 Continued From page 2 (3) searches of a client or his living area; (4) seizures of client property or property in the possession of a client; (5) the total number of level II and level III incidents that occurred; and (6) a statement indicating that there have been no reportable incidents whenever no incidents have occurred during the quarter that meet any of the criteria as set forth in Paragraphs (a) and (d) of this Rule and Subparagraphs (1) through (4) of this Paragraph. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review, the facility failed to report all Level II incident reports to the local management entity (LME) responsible for the catchment area where services are provided within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. The findings are: Review on 2/12/2020 of Client #3's record revealed: -Admitted 10/28/2019; -Diagnosed with Major Depressive Disorder, Disruptive Mood Dysregulation Disorder, Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder, Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, History of Child Abuse; -7 years old. Review on 2/12/2020 of Client #4's record revealed: -Admitted 10/10/2019; -Diagnosed with Disruptive Mood Dysregulation	ALEXAND	ER YOUTH NETWORK -	ELM UNIT					
(3) searches of a client or his living area; (4) seizures of client property or property in the possession of a client; (5) the total number of level III and level III incidents that occurred; and (6) a statement indicating that there have been no reportable incidents whenever no incidents have occurred during the quarter that meet any of the criteria as set forth in Paragraphs (a) and (d) of this Rule and Subparagraphs (1) through (4) of this Paragraph. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review, the facility failed to report all Level II incident reports to the local management entity (LME) responsible for the catchment area where services are provided within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. The findings are: Review on 2/12/2020 of Client #3's record revealed: -Admitted 10/28/2019; -Diagnosed with Major Depressive Disorder, Disruptive Mood Dysregulation Disorder, Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder, Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, History of Child Neglect, History of Child Abuse; -7 years old. Review on 2/12/2020 of Client #4's record revealed: -Admitted 10/10/2019; -Diagnosed with Disruptive Mood Dysregulation	PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	I SHOULD BE	COMPLETE
-10 years old.	V 367	(3) searches of (4) seizures of the possession of a co (5) the total nurincidents that occurre (6) a statement been no reportable in incidents have occurred meet any of the criter (a) and (d) of this Rull through (4) of this Parameter and the catchment area would be a compared to t	a client or his living a client property or proplient; mber of level II and level; and a indicating that there is cidents whenever no red during the quarter is as set forth in Parage and Subparagraphs ragraph. as evidenced by: and record review, the rel II incident reports to the fitty (LME) responsible where services are proportioning aware of the sare: of Client #3's record of the regulation Disorder, so Disorder, Attention II are, History of Child Negle; of Client #4's record of the control	perty in vel III have that graphs (1) facility the effor vided r,	V 367			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 G69311 If continuation sheet 3 of 4

PRINTED: 02/14/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL0601117			B. WING 02/14/202			/14/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6220-D THERMAL ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28211						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	Review on 2/12/2020 Reports revealed: -Level I incident repora physical restraint fo -Level I incident repora a physical restraint fo Review on 2/12/2020 Incident Response Interview on 2/12/2020 Incident Response Interview on 2/13/202 Incident Physical restraint 1/29/2020 or Client #4 Interview on 2/13/202 Interview on 2/13/202 Interview on 2/13/202 Interview on 2/13/202 Interview on 1/29/202	of the facility's Incident rt dated 1/29/2020 involving r Client #3; rt dated 12/23/2019 involving r Client #4. of the North Carolina aprovement System (NC reports completed on the use rts for Client #3 on 4 on 12/23/2019. reports through of the physical restraint on report was an oversight. It cility was having technical puter systems; report was completed he use of the physical on 12/23/2019. He does his is not visible in NC IRIS; II incident reports are	V 367			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 G69311 If continuation sheet 4 of 4